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1 17/07/2020 MERCY YOMENA F 0764389662 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

2 17/07/2020 MAGGIE MUTUPA F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

3 17/07/2020 RHODAH WAPAMESA F 0760296655 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

4 17/07/2020 FUNGWE EDINAH F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

5 17/07/2020 MUZHAMU ELIZABETH F 0963774833 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

6 17/07/2020 MILAMBO FUNNY F 0965389530 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

7 17/07/2020 MUSAMVU MELODY F 0963459740 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

8 17/07/2020 KASOLU IREEN F 0762222789 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

9 17/07/2020 NACHALWE FUNNY F 0760150983 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

10 17/07/2020 NJOMBI JUDITH F 0965166709 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

11 17/07/2020 KAMULOSO DOCAS F 0961343236 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

TOTAL JULY 2020 6,000.00       1,200.00    7,200.00           7,200.00       7,200.00       -                   

12 04/08/2020 MBELENGE BETTY F 0762516791 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

13 04/08/2020 MPENGA NESIA F 0961376870 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

14 04/08/2020 NKELENGA BENSON M 0968332627 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

15 04/08/2020 CHOZA FLORENCE F 0960369580 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

16 04/08/2020 KIMPANANSA BEAUTY F 0962241449 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

17 05/08/2020 SHAMPUNSU CLARA F 0975429362 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

18 06/08/2020 SITALI NALISHEBO F 966868231 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

19 17/08/2020 YOMENA MERCY F 0764389662 600.00          120.00       1 720.00               720.00          720.00          -                   

20 17/08/2020 MAGGIE MUTUPA F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

21 17/08/2020 RHODAH WAPAMESA F 700.00          140.00       1 840.00               840.00          840.00          -                   

22 17/08/2020 FUNGWE EDINAH F 600.00          120.00       1 720.00               720.00          720.00          -                   

23 17/08/2020 MUZHAMU ELIZABETH F 600.00          120.00       1 720.00               720.00          720.00          -                   

24 17/08/2020 MILAMBO FUNNY F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

25 17/08/2020 MUSAMVU MELODY F 600.00          120.00       1 720.00               720.00          720.00          -                   

17/08/2020 KASOLU IREEN F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

17/08/2020 NACHALWE FUNNY F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

17/08/2020 NJOMBI JUDITH F 700.00          140.00       1 840.00               840.00          840.00          -                   

17/08/2020 KAMULOSO DOCAS F 700.00          140.00       1 840.00               840.00          840.00          -                   

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2020 10,500.00    1,960.00    11,760.00         11,760.00     11,760.00     -                   
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01/09/2020 PUPE DOCAS F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

01/09/2020 MWANSA  MUMBA F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

01/09/2020 NKHOMA ELLENES F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/09/2020 LUWAILE JANE F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/09/2020 MALALE CATHREEN F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

01/09/2020 KAFUCHILWA ERICA F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

01/09/2020 TEMBO MISOZI F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

01/09/2020 MWAPE BERTHA F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/09/2020 MWANAKATWE ESTELLAH F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/09/2020 MULENGA RECHEAL F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/09/2020 PUPE FEBBY F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

01/09/2020 SANKALIMBA JESSY F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/09/2020 MUDOLO JANET F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

01/09/2020 BANDA LONA MALISA F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/09/2020 KATOKA FLORENCE F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/09/2020 KAILA LINDAH F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/09/2020 KATUNGU BLESSINGS F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

01/09/2020 MWALE DOREEN F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/09/2020 SEDDY CHIKOMBA F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

04/09/2020 MBELENGE BETTY F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

04/09/2020 MPENGA NESIA F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

04/09/2020 NKELENGA BENSON M 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

04/09/2020 FANCY MBELENGA F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

04/09/2020 CHOZA FLORENCE F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

04/09/2020 KIMPANANSA BEAUTY F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

04/09/2020 SHAMPUNSU CLARA F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

04/09/2020 CHINOYA VAILET F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

21/09/2020 YOMENA MERCY F 900.00          180.00       1 1,080.00           1,080.00       1,080.00       -                   

21/09/2020 RHODAH WAPAMESA F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

21/09/2020 MUTUPA MAGGIE F 1,200.00       240.00       1 1,440.00           1,440.00       1,440.00       -                   

21/09/2020 MUSAMVU MELODY F 800.00          160.00       1 960.00               960.00          960.00          -                   

21/09/2020 EDINAH FUNGWE F 700.00          140.00       1 840.00               840.00          840.00          -                   

21/09/2020 KASOLU IREEN F 800.00          160.00       1 960.00               960.00          960.00          -                   

21/09/2020 KAMULOSO DOCAS F 1,000.00       200.00       2 1,400.00           1,400.00       1,400.00       -                   

21/09/2020 MILAMBO FUNNY F 500.00          100.00       2 700.00               -                -                700.00             

29/09/2020 CHINOYA VAILET F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

29/09/2020 SHAMPUNSU CLARA F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

29/09/2020 NKELENGA BENSON M 1,200.00       240.00       1 1,440.00           1,440.00       1,440.00       -                   

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2020 30,100.00    6,020.00    36,420.00         35,720.00     35,720.00     700.00             



01/10/2020 MUMBA MWANSA F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/10/2020 NKHOMA ELLENES F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/10/2020 LUWAILE JANE F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/10/2020 MWAPE BERTHA F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/10/2020 PUPE DOCAS F 800.00          160.00       1 960.00               960.00          960.00          -                   

01/10/2020 MALALE CATHREEN F 600.00          120.00       1 720.00               720.00          720.00          -                   

01/10/2020 KUFUCHILWA ERICA F 800.00          160.00       1 960.00               960.00          960.00          -                   

01/10/2020 TEMBO MISOZI F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

01/10/2020 MWANAKATWE ESTELLAH F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/10/2020 KATUNGU BLESSINGS F 800.00          160.00       1 960.00               960.00          960.00          -                   

01/10/2020 KAILA LINDAH F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/10/2020 PUPE FEBBY F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

01/10/2020 MWALE DOREEN F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/10/2020 SANKALIMBA JESSY F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/10/2020 BANDA LONA MALISA F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/10/2020 MULENGA RECHEAL F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

01/10/2020 MUDOLO JANET F 600.00          120.00       1 720.00               720.00          720.00          -                   

01/10/2020 SEDDY CHIKOMBA F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

04/10/2020 CHISHA HARRIET F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

04/10/2020 CHOZA FLORENCE F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

04/10/2020 KIMPANANSA BEAUTY F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

04/10/2020 MPENGA NESIA F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

04/10/2020 MBELENGA FANCY F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

04/10/2020 MWEEMBA PRUDENCE F 900.00          180.00       1 1,080.00           1,080.00       1,080.00       -                   

04/10/2020 MBELENGA BETTY F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               600.00          600.00          -                   

08/10/2020 PHIRI NORAH F 1,300.00       260.00       1 1,560.00           1,560.00       1,560.00       -                   

12/10/2020 NJOMBI JUDITH F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           1,200.00       1,200.00       -                   

20/10/2020 KASOLU IREEN F 800.00          160.00       1 960.00               -                -                960.00             

20/10/2020 YOMENA MERCY F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           -                -                1,200.00          

20/10/2020 WAPAMESA RHODAH F 1,500.00       300.00       1 1,800.00           -                -                1,800.00          

21/10/2020 MUSAMVU MELODY F 800.00          160.00       1 960.00               -                -                960.00             

21/10/2020 MUTUPA MAGGIE F 1,200.00       240.00       1 1,440.00           -                -                1,440.00          

21/10/2020 FUNGWE EDINAH F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           -                -                1,200.00          

28/10/2020 SHAMPUNSU CLARA F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               -                -                600.00             

29/10/2020 NKELENGA BENSON M 1,500.00       300.00       1 1,800.00           -                -                1,800.00          

30/10/2020 KAPUTULA ELINAH F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               -                -                600.00             

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2020 32,100.00    6,420.00    38,520.00         27,960.00     27,960.00     10,560.00       



02/11/2020 MWAPE BERTHA F 1,400.00       280.00       1 1,680.00           -                1,680.00          

02/11/2020 LUWAILE JANE F 1,500.00       300.00       1 1,800.00           -                1,800.00          

02/11/2020 MULENGA RECHEAL F 1,500.00       300.00       1 1,800.00           -                1,800.00          

02/11/2020 PUPE DOCAS F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           -                1,200.00          

02/11/2020 NKHOMA ELLENES F 1,500.00       300.00       1 1,800.00           -                1,800.00          

02/11/2020 MUMBA MWANSA F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           -                1,200.00          

02/11/2020 MALALE CATHREEN F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           -                1,200.00          

02/11/2020 KAFUCHILWA ERICA F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           -                1,200.00          

02/11/2020 KAILA LINDAH F 1,500.00       300.00       1 1,800.00           -                1,800.00          

02/11/2020 TEMBO MISOZI F 600.00          120.00       1 720.00               -                720.00             

02/11/2020 KATUNGU BLESSINGS F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           -                1,200.00          

02/11/2020 PUPE FEBBY F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           -                1,200.00          

02/11/2020 SANKALIMBA JESSY F 1,300.00       260.00       1 1,560.00           -                1,560.00          

02/11/2020 CHIKOMBA SEDDY F 1,300.00       260.00       1 1,560.00           -                1,560.00          

02/11/2020 CHEWE PRISCAH F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               -                600.00             

02/11/2020 BANDA LONA MALISA F 1,300.00       260.00       1 1,560.00           -                1,560.00          

02/11/2020 SILWIMBA CATHRINE F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               -                600.00             

02/11/2020 MUSHILI MAGGIE F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           -                1,200.00          

02/11/2020 BANDA ESTHER F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           -                1,200.00          

02/11/2020 MWALE DOREEN F 1,500.00       300.00       1 1,800.00           -                1,800.00          

02/11/2020 MUDOLO JANET F 1,000.00       200.00       1 1,200.00           -                1,200.00          

02/11/2020 NG'ANDU MISOZI F 500.00          100.00       1 600.00               -                600.00             

02/11/2020 MWANAKATWE ESTELLAH F 1,300.00       260.00       1 1,560.00           -                1,560.00          

04/11/2020 CHOZA FLORENCE F 1,200.00       240.00       1 1,440.00           -                1,440.00          

04/11/2020 KIMPANANSA BEAUTY F 1,200.00       240.00       1 1,440.00           -                1,440.00          

04/11/2020 MPENGA NESIA F 1,200.00       240.00       1 1,440.00           -                1,440.00          

NOVEMBER SO FAR 28,800.00    5,760.00    34,560.00         -                34,560.00       

-             -                     -                -                   

GRAND TOTAL TO DATE 107,500.00  21,500.00  129,000.00       82,640.00     82,640.00     46,360.00       

-             -                     -                -                   

-             -                     -                -                   

-             -                     -                -                   

-             -                     -                -                   

-             -                     -                -                   

-             -                     -                -                   

-             -                     -                -                   

-             -                     -                -                   

-             -                     -                -                   

-             -                     -                -                   

-             -                     -                -                   

-             -                     -                -                   


